

# MONTEREY PENINSULA BOARD HIGHLIGHTS

Board Highlights provides information from the Monterey Peninsula Community College District board meetings.

Published by the Superintendent/President's Office | Mr. David Martin

## November 18, 2020

#### **CONSENT AGENDA**

• The Board of Trustees approved the consent agenda 5 – 0 (0 absent).

# **NEW BUSINESS/ACTION**

- The Board approved the contract terms for Superintendent/President David Martin. The approved agreement is through June 30, 2024.
- The Board received the 2019-20 Annual Report from the 2002 Measure I Citizens Bond Oversight Committee (CBOC).
- The Board approved the offering of a Supplemental Early Retirement Program (SERP).
- The Board approved one new program and fourteen new courses as recommended by the MPC Curriculum Advisory Committee.
- The Board nominated Dr. Loren Steck as the alternative representative for the Governing Board on the MPC Foundation Board of Directors.
- The Board unanimously approved a resolution to acknowledge and thank Trustee Marilynn Dunn Gustafson for her service to Monterey Peninsula College as a member of the Governing Board since November 2011.

### **NEW BUSINESS/ACTION**

 The Board unanimously approved a resolution to acknowledge and thank Trustee Rick Johnson for his service to Monterey Peninsula College as a member of the Governing Board since November 2011.

#### MARK YOUR CALENDARS

Last Day of the Fall Semester December 11, 2020

MPC Annual Organization Board Meeting December 16, 2020 Open Session 4:00pm Location - Zoom